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July 25,2017 SENT BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

Mr. Saeed Kazemi

City Manager

City of Fort Myers

Email: skazemi@cityftmyers.com

RE: ID # COM_288039, City Block Bordered by South Street, Henderson Ave, Jeffcott
Street, and Midway Ave (aka Homerama).

Dear Mr. Kazemi:

Thank you for submitting an amended City of Fort Myers’ (“City”) draft Site Assessment Work
Plan prepared by GFA International, Inc., for the above referenced site, dated July 21, 2017,
GFA Project No. 17-5281.00.

The Department has reviewed the previous drafts of the work plan for consistency with Chapter
62-780, F.A.C. We provided significant comments and additional requirements in our comment
letter of July 17.

The Department finds that the amended plan addresses all previous Department comments as
well as satisfies the requirements of Chapter 62-780, F.A.C.

It is our understanding that the next step will be for the City to publish a public notice of this
draft plan and hold a public meeting for the City to solicit public comment.

Following the incorporation of any public feedback by the City, the Department will conduct a
final review of the work plan. We will also carefully review any new information gathered as
part of the assessment or from the public. We remain available to assist as needed as the City
works to finalize its assessment plan and are committed to ensuring that all aspects of the City's
plan are achieved once it is finalized and approved.

Sincerely,

Jon M. Iglehart



Mr. Saeed Kazemi
July 21, 2017

Director of District Management

ec: Mayor Henderson, mayorhenderson@cityftmyers.com
Teresa Watkins Brown, twatkinsbrown@cityftmyers.com
Johnny W. Streets, Jr., jstreets@cityftmyers.com
Terolyn Watson, twatson@cityftmyers.com
Michael Flanders, mflanders@cityftmyers.com
Forrest Banks, fbanks(@cityftmyers.com
Gaile Anthony, ganthony(@cityftmyers.com
Richard Moulton, rmoulton@cityftmyers.com
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